
 
Horseland Adelaide Indoor Classic 

Horseland Adelaide Indoor Classic  

Dressage Club of South Australia  

Sunday 30th May @ 59 McLean Road Birdwood 

 

 

Scratchings: please use Nominate - select ‘Withdraw’ (or text 0477 340 232 on comp day only) 
 

Arena 1: Honduras (Indoor) 

Helen Whittle (C) and Wendy Hunt (M) 

Medium 4A    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

08:46 Sara Beazley ENNOVYAR PICASSOS DREAM Closed Unrestricted  5206 

08:54 Jessie Smith STORM IN A TEA CUP Pony 2260 

09:02 Zena Alliu NABOO GOLD DE LUXE Pony 1827 

09:10 Kylie Watson IBN KY GOLD RUSH Open 1862 

09:18 Clancy Lyons DANSON DARTAGNION Junior 1804 

     

Little Equine Co. Prix St-Georges   

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

09:34 Lisa Finn AKIRAH AKEBONO Open 1232 

09:44 Catherine Skinner CHIRON MACCHIATO Open 74 

09:54 Lorraine Wohling FOREVER ROYAL Open 108 

10:04 Sally Engelhardt KERIBEE GALILEO Open 619 

Break  

Little Equine Co. Medium 4B    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

10:34 Sara Beazley ENNOVYAR PICASSOS DREAM Closed Unrestricted  5206 

10:42 Zena Alliu NABOO GOLD DE LUXE Pony 1827 

10:50 Jessie Smith STORM IN A TEA CUP Pony 2260 

10:58 Clancy Lyons DANSON DARTAGNION Junior 1804 

11:06 Kylie Watson IBN KY GOLD RUSH Open 1862 

11:14 Lisa Ashby NEW WORLD DIVINE Open 1970 

     

Little Equine Co. Inter 1  

Time Rider Horse Category  

11:30 Sally Engelhardt KERIBEE GALILEO Open 619 

11:40 Catherine Skinner CHIRON MACCHIATO Open 74 

11:50 Lisa Finn AKIRAH AKEBONO Open 1232 

12:00 Lorraine Wohling FOREVER ROYAL Open 108 
 

Lunch  

ADELAIDE 



 
Horseland Adelaide Indoor Classic 

Little Equine Co. Advanced 5A   

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

12:50 Jacqueline Lang GAINSBOROUGH DONNER CIENA Open 995 

12:58 Natasha Cockburn COLDSTREAM ULYSSES Open 1815 

13:06 Lisa Ashby NEW WORLD DIVINE Open 1970 

13:14 Ruby Allen SYNERGY Junior 2083 

     

Little Equine Co. Grand Prix    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

13:30 Denise Rofe WELFANDANGO Open 1332 

13:40 Kathryn Mitchell KW IMPERIAL TIGRU Open 1168 

     

Advanced 5B   

Time Rider Horse Category No.  

13:58 Ruby Allen SYNERGY Junior 2083 

14:06 Natasha Cockburn COLDSTREAM ULYSSES Open 1815 

14:14 Jacqueline Lang GAINSBOROUGH DONNER CIENA Open 995 

Break  

Carly Boon (C) and Wendy Hunt (M) 

Little Equine Co. Elementary 3A    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

14:42 Cherysse Fancsali TOORADIN PARK HALO Closed Unrestricted 118 

14:50 Stephanie Carter WILLOWCROFT WARRIOR Closed Unrestricted 1242 

14:58 Bethany Cook FIRE N ICE R Open 2365 

15:02 Kellie McCafferty FAIRBANKS USHER Open 2129 

15:10 Joann Lloyd SLM MASTERMIND Open 2177 

15:18 Joanne Conyers DANSON DON HUDSON Open 1151 

15:26 Keeley Menadue IBNKY XQUISIT Pony Junior 1573 

     

Carly Boon (C) and Helen Whittle (M) 

Arena Equestrian Elementary 3B    

15:44 Micaela Butler EVEN STEVEN Junior 1734 

15:52 Stephanie Carter WILLOWCROFT WARRIOR Closed Unrestricted 1242 

16:00 Bethany Cook FIRE N ICE R Open 2365 

16:08 Kellie McCafferty FAIRBANKS USHER Open 2129 

16:16 Joanne Conyers DANSON DON HUDSON Open 1151 

16:24 Joann Lloyd SLM MASTERMIND Open 2177 

16:32 Keeley Menadue IBNKY XQUISIT Pony Junior 1573 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
Horseland Adelaide Indoor Classic 

Arena 2: Istan (Outdoor) 

Carly Boon (C) and Cheryl Hatswell (M) 

Preliminary 1A   

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

09:00 Donna Gray JUNEBUG Closed Unrestricted 45 

09:08 Makayla Doecke MISS MOJO Closed Unrestricted 4 

09:16 Ashlee Rayner DANILO Closed Unrestricted 1809 

09:24 April Air WIZZ BANG Junior 2340 

09:32 Sarah Tickner NILTON DEL PIERRO Pony 2185 

09:40 Zoe Jones DON KIKO Open 2360 

09:48 Isabelle Barker BAYVIEW ATLANTIS Closed Unrestricted 6 

09:56 Ashleigh Westcott ZALMONA Closed Unrestricted 2 

     

Little Equine Co. Preliminary 1B    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

10:10 Helen Smith WILLOW Closed Unrestricted 5 

10:18 Ashlee Rayner DANILO Closed Unrestricted 1809 

10:26 Donna Gray JUNEBUG Closed Unrestricted 45 

10:34 Makayla Doecke MISS MOJO Closed Unrestricted 4 

10:42 Sarah Tickner NILTON DEL PIERRO Pony 2185 

10:50 April Air WIZZ BANG Junior 2340 

10:58 Zoe Jones DON KIKO Open 2360 

11:06 Isabelle Barker BAYVIEW ATLANTIS Closed Unrestricted 6 

Break  

Prep E    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

11:34 Anneke Sterk WATERMARK SHARP SHOOTER Closed Unrestricted Pony 7 

11:42 Charisse Elliott  BUFF ORPINGTON Closed Unrestricted  1 

11:50 Jennifer Davenport KOLBEACH MISS DAISY Closed Unrestricted Pony 2239 

     

Little Equine Co Novice 2A   

Time Rider Horse Category No.  

12:04 Tracey Baker KM DEANA Pony 2334 

12:12 Molly Ellis RV SAPHIRE N PEARL Open 2276 

12:20 Jenna Kovacic FIELDBROOK CORUNIA Open 2352 

12:28 Ashleigh Westcott CHEZZ Open 2290 

12:36 Cherysse Fancsali TOORADIN PARK HALO Closed Unrestricted 118 

 
Lunch - presentation of the Cecile Buckton Memorial Trophy 

 

 

  



 
Horseland Adelaide Indoor Classic 

Prep C   

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

13:24 Charisse Elliott BUFF ORPINGTON Closed Unrestricted 1 

13:32 Jennifer Davenport KOLBEACH MISS DAISY Closed Unrestricted Pony 2239 

13:40 Anneke Sterk BLACK RUBY OF BELVUE Closed Unrestricted Pony 3 

     

Novice 2B   

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

13:54 Micaela Butler EVEN STEVEN Junior 1734 

14:02 Ashleigh Westcott CHEZZ Open 2290 

14:10 Molly Ellis RV SAPHIRE N PEARL Open 2276 

14:18 Tracey Baker KM DEANA Pony 2334 

 

• Indoor arena familiarisation: 8:00am - 8:30am and 12:15pm – 12:35pm, mounted horses at a 

walk only, unmounted horses to stay off the walls and must be bridled, wearing their ID number 

and unrugged. 

• Scratchings: please use Nominate - select ‘Withdraw’ (or text 0477 340 232 on comp day only) 

• Gear check: all competitors must present to be gear checked prior to each class  

• Horse ID numbers: must be clearly displayed at all times (horses without an EA number have 

been allocated a number in the draw) 

• Results: will be on Live Scoring: nominate.com/Scoreboard/result  

• Please contact Heather Currie directly if you require a yard or stable 0414 720 252 

• Visit the Club website: https://dressageclubofsa.weebly.com/ for a map of the grounds, gate 

entry is as follows – 

o Gate 1 - arena entry and parking for floats, trucks and officials  

o Gate 2 - spectators to carpark  

o Gate 3 - horses that have hired yards or boxes  

Disclaimer: neither the Organising Committee of any competition to which these rules apply, or the 

EA, accepts any liability for any accident, damage, injury or illness to horses, owners, riders, grounds, 

spectators or any other person or property whatsoever. 

 

 Championships kindly sponsored by Horseland Adelaide 

                   Champion and Reserve Champion Prelim to Advanced 

                   Champion and Reserve Champion FEI horse Small to Big Tour 

                   Grand EA Champion 

                   Grand FEI Champion 

 


